

# CITY OF LA CROSSE

400 La Crosse Street La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601 (608) 789-CITY www.cityoflacrosse.org

## LEGISLATION STAFF REPORT FOR COUNCIL

File ID	Caption
23-0518	Resolution designating concessionaire for the La Crosse Regional Airport along with authorization to apply for "Class B" Intoxicating Liguor Permit.
Staff/Department Responsible for Legislation	
Airport	

### Requestor of Legislation

lan Turner

Location, if applicable

Summary/Purpose

This resolution is an annual action required for the La Crosse Regional Airport restaurant operator, Oakwells Commuter Rail, LLC, to attain its license to sell alcohol.

## Background

In 2014, Oakwells Commuter Rail, LLC, doing business as Arrowhead Taphouse entered into an agreement to operate the restaurant and gift shop in the terminal at the La Crosse Regional Airport. The sale of alcoholic beverages is allowed under the agreement. In order for the operator to receive a license to sell alcoholic beverages, the City must designate them a concessionaire.

Fiscal Impact

Not approving this item would negatively effect overall fiscal performance of the airport.

#### Staff Recommendation

Staff recommends approval of this item.